Commissioner of Patents a

U.CQ483D

1. Name of conveying par.

Akira Nakagomi Shinobu Nishi

06-14-1999
101064920

305 Rec'c

iched original documents or copy thereof

e and address of receiving party(ies):

Isuzu Motors Limited 26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome Shinagawa-ku

Sheet

	Tokyo, JAPAN
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No
. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 11/2/98	
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	NO ICNOTI
If document is being filed with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 11/2/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0650	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
m do man and the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attache
Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Name Signa	lil Coppolit L 11/18/98
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detac Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	h this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT ŘEEL: 010010 FRAME: 0544

1/83-118-8/1/ /"
Doc (2)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Akira Nakagomi and Shinobu Nishi,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

sell and assign to

Isuzu Motors Limited,

a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at

26-1, Mimani-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

BELT PULLEY

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan

November 2, 1998 (Date)	Assignor
November 2, 1998	Ilinoba Mishi
(Date)	Assignor
(Date)	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 11/18/1998